h ³	No Nonsense	Networking
	fo	r Pad A¢¢ Businessel

for Bad A\$\$ Businesses!

Application for Membership

Name:	Application Date:
Business Name:	Products/Services:
Business Address:	Troutes, services.
City:State:Zip:	
Phone Number:	Professional Category /
Cell Phone Number:	Industry You'd like to Represent:
Email Address:	hepresent.
Website:	

How long have you worked in the industry you seek to represent?_____

Which existing member invited you to visit No Nonsense Networking? Or, how did you hear about No Nonsense Networking?_____

Have you been a member of similar relationship based / referral networking groups?_____

If yes, which ones?_____

Are you willing to abide by our membership standards? Will you treat all members and guests with respect and courtesy? I will Will you provide quality products and services? I will Will you be honorable and truthful in all interactions? I will Will you display a positive and supportive attitude? I will Will you abide by the ethical standards of my occupation? I will Will you support the growth of member businesses? I will Will you meet with members outside of regular meetings? I will

Please submit the completed application to Wendy Ogryzek.

3 No Nonsense Networking for Bad A\$\$ Businesses!

Mission:

• We are a group of local small businesses who work together to grow each other's businesses through shared professional development, professional referrals and introductions, but most importantly through strong long-term relationships.

Operating Policies:

- 1. Only one member represents one profession/industry.
- 2. Meetings are held each week for between 60 90 minutes (depending on the size of the membership).
- 3. Attendance is strongly recommended at ALL meetings. However, members who miss more than 50% of the monthly meetings, in back to back months will be asked to relinquish their representation of the profession/industry.
- 4. Guests may visit the meeting two times, prior to submitting their application to join.
- 5. The weekly Main Event speaker brings the door prize give-a-way.
- 6. The week following the member's Main Event presentation, said member will host the Professional Development Discussion portion of the meeting.
- 7. Policies are subject to change.
- 8. Members agree to indemnify and hold harmless **n**³ and its individual members for claims arising from participating in the networking group.

TERMS:

Arbitration: All disputes arising out of or related to this No Nonsense Networking agreement or the member's participation in No Nonsense Networking shall be binding arbitration in accordance with the laws of Washington. The arbitration shall be subject to the Rules of the American Arbitration Association. This clause encompasses any and all disputes involving No Nonsense Networking, it agents or representatives.

Limitation on Liability: Notwithstanding any other provision of this agreement, any liability to you involving No Nonsense Networking, and its agents and representative for any cause whatsoever arising out of or related to this agreement and/or membership or participation in No Nonsense Networking, and regardless of the form of the action, will at all ties be limited to the amount of the yearly dues paid by you for the membership in No Nonsense Networking. In no event will there be any liability to you or any third persons for indirect, consequential, exemplary, incidental, special or punitive damages.

You agree as a member to hold harmless No Nonsense Networking and its individual members for claims that might be brought against them by persons/entities referred to you by No Nonsense Networking and/or its members.

I hereby declare and certify that all statements contained in this application and any accompanying documents are true and correct, and that any misrepresentation or false statement may be grounds for rejecting my application or, if discovered after my application has been accepted, subject me to immediate termination at No Nonsense Networking's discretion without any reimbursement. I further understand that my membership is conditional and I agree, accept and will abide by all the terms and conditions set forth herein and those contained with the No Nonsense Networking Charter Formation.

Upon Your Membership Acceptance to No Nonsense Networking, Fees are Non-refundable.